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As permitted by the Scheduling Order, as agreed to by the parties and as 

discussed during the conference call conducted with the Board on October 30, 

2013, the Board authorized moving DUE DATES 4-6 by one week in all of the 

pending IPRs.  The Board also authorized combining Due Dates 3-5 in IPR2013-

00028 and IPR2013-00038 to a single date on Due Date 5 provided that the parties 

agree to waive filing any motions to exclude evidence or file any observations on 

cross-examination and thus file only the Patent Owner's reply and any requests for 

oral argument on Due Date 5.  The Patent Owner and Petitioner have agreed to the 

Board's proposal in IPR2013-00028 and IPR2013-00038 and also have stipulated 

to the following revised DUE DATES 2 and 3: 

 IPR2013-00028 
IPR2013-00038 

IPR2013-00060 
IPR2013-00064 
IPR2013-00065 

IPR2013-00066 
IPR2013-00068 

Due Date 2 N/A December 6, 2013 December 2, 2013 

Due Date 3  December 2, 2013 December 20, 2013 December 16, 2013 

Due Date 4 December 2, 2013 December 27, 2013 December 23, 2013 

Due Date 5 December 2, 2013 January 10, 2014 January 6, 2014 

Due Date 6 December 9, 2013 January 17, 2014 January 13, 2014 
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 IPR2013-00028 
IPR2013-00038 

IPR2013-00060 
IPR2013-00064 
IPR2013-00065 

IPR2013-00066 
IPR2013-00068 

Due Date 7 December 16, 2013 

(No Change) 

January 23, 2014 

(No Change) 

January 21, 2014 

(No Change) 

 

Dated:  October 31, 2013  Respectfully submitted, 

 
/Sean C. Flood/ 
Eric J. Robinson 
Sean C. Flood 

 

/Mark J. Murphy/ 
Mark J. Murphy 
Edward D. Manzo 

Attorneys for Patent Owner 
 
 

/Gregory S. Cordrey/ 
Scott A. McKeown 
Gregory S. Cordrey 

Attorneys for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I certify that the foregoing JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO 

REVISED SCHEDULE was served on the Petitioner by email at the following 

addresses on November 1, 2013. 

Eric Robinson     
Sean Flood      
erobinson@riplo.com   
sflood@riplo.com     

 
Stanley Schlitter 
Douglas Peterson 
sschlitt@steptoe.com 
dpeterson@oblon.com 

 
Mark Murphy 
Edward Manzo 
mark.murphy@huschblackwell.com 
edward.manzo@huschblackwell.com 

 
 

/Scott McKeown/ 
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