UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
INNOLUX CORPORATION Petitioner
V.
PATENT OF SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO., LTD Patent Owner
CASES IPR2013-00028 (PATENT 6,404,480) IPR2013-00038 (PATENT 7,956,978) IPR2013-00060 (PATENT 7,697,102) IPR2013-00064 (PATENT 7,923,311) IPR2013-00065 (PATENT 7,923,311)

JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO REVISED SCHEDULE

IPR2013-00066 (PATENT 7,876,413) IPR2013-00068 (PATENT 8,068,204)



As permitted by the Scheduling Order, as agreed to by the parties and as discussed during the conference call conducted with the Board on October 30, 2013, the Board authorized moving DUE DATES 4-6 by one week in all of the pending IPRs. The Board also authorized combining Due Dates 3-5 in IPR2013-00028 and IPR2013-00038 to a single date on Due Date 5 provided that the parties agree to waive filing any motions to exclude evidence or file any observations on cross-examination and thus file only the Patent Owner's reply and any requests for oral argument on Due Date 5. The Patent Owner and Petitioner have agreed to the Board's proposal in IPR2013-00028 and IPR2013-00038 and also have stipulated to the following revised DUE DATES 2 and 3:

	IPR2013-00028 IPR2013-00038	IPR2013-00060 IPR2013-00064 IPR2013-00065	IPR2013-00066 IPR2013-00068
Due Date 2	N/A	December 6, 2013	December 2, 2013
Due Date 3	December 2, 2013	December 20, 2013	December 16, 2013
Due Date 4	December 2, 2013	December 27, 2013	December 23, 2013
Due Date 5	December 2, 2013	January 10, 2014	January 6, 2014
Due Date 6	December 9, 2013	January 17, 2014	January 13, 2014



	IPR2013-00028 IPR2013-00038	IPR2013-00060 IPR2013-00064 IPR2013-00065	IPR2013-00066 IPR2013-00068
Due Date 7	December 16, 2013	January 23, 2014	January 21, 2014
	(No Change)	(No Change)	(No Change)

Dated: October 31, 2013 Respectfully submitted,

/Sean C. Flood/ Eric J. Robinson Sean C. Flood

/Mark J. Murphy/
Mark J. Murphy
Edward D. Manzo
Attorneys for Patent Owner

/Gregory S. Cordrey/ Scott A. McKeown Gregory S. Cordrey Attorneys for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO REVISED SCHEDULE was served on the Petitioner by email at the following addresses on November 1, 2013.

Eric Robinson
Sean Flood
erobinson@riplo.com
sflood@riplo.com

Stanley Schlitter
Douglas Peterson
sschlitt@steptoe.com
dpeterson@oblon.com

Mark Murphy Edward Manzo mark.murphy@huschblackwell.com edward.manzo@huschblackwell.com

/Scott McKeown/

